DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of November 28, 2024

2023-00418 RECEIVED: 11/29/23 FILED: 11/29/23 FINAL: 03/04/24 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE: 05/28/24

CASE CODE

Contracts

UTILITIES:

Nebo Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

O3/04/24 Final Order Entered: 1. The Amended Contract is approved for service rendered on and after the date of this Order. 2. Within 20 days of the date of service of this Order, Madisonville shall file with the Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, a revised tariff sheet reflecting the new rate to be charged to Nebo District. 3. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

02/29/24 Lindsay Durbin Nebo Water District Substitution of counsel
02/07/24 Joe A. Evans III City of Madisonville, Kentucky Response
02/07/24 Joe A. Evans III City of Madisonville, Kentucky Cover letter
01/08/24 Joe A. Evans III City of Madisonville, Kentucky Entry of Appearance as ordered by Commission
01/08/24 Joe A. Evans III City of Madisonville, Kentucky required filing of appearance
01/05/24 J. Christopher Hopgood Nebo Water District Response to Order of December 22, 2023
12/22/23 Order Entered: 1. This proceeding is established to investigate the reasonableness of the propo

Order Entered: 1. This proceeding is established to investigate the reasonableness of the proposed Amended Contract. 2. The proposed Amended Contract is suspended for five months from December 29, 2023, up to and including May 28, 2024. 3. Madisonville is made a party to this proceeding. 4. Nebo District shall, by counsel, enter an appearance in this proceeding within seven days of the date of service of this Order. The entry of appearance shall include the name, address, telephone number, fax number, and electronic mail address

of counsel. 5. Madisonville shall, by counsel, enter an appearance in this proceeding within seven days of the date of service of this Order. The entry of appearance shall include the name, address, telephone number, fax number, and electronic mail address of counsel.

6. Nebo District and Madisonville shall file responses to the request for information attached as Appendix C to this Order no later than January 8, 2024. 7. Unless otherwise ordered by the Commission, the procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, related to service and electronic filing of papers shall be followed in this proceeding.

11/29/23 Nebo Water District Contract Filing

Total Number of Cases: 1